H.R. No. 906

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Adrian Rodriguez is concluding his outstanding
service to the Collin College Board of Trustees in 2019; and

3 WHEREAS, Mr. Rodriguez has represented Place 4 on the board 4 of trustees since 2013, and he has further benefited the college as 5 a member of the Organization, Education, and Policy Committee and 6 the Campus Facilities and Construction Committee; moreover, he has 7 served as co-chair of the Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Power 8 Leadership Breakfast Committee; and

WHEREAS, In addition to his seat on the board, Mr. Rodriguez 9 enjoyed a career as a behavior specialist with the Plano 10 11 Independent School District; he has also contributed to his community through his service as a Plano Tax Increment Finance 12 representative and a Plano Community Charity board member, and he 13 14 has held membership in the National Association of Latino Elected and Appointed Officials, League of United Latin Americans Citizens 15 16 Council No. 4537, and School Social Work Association of America; and 17

18 WHEREAS, Through his dedicated efforts, Adrian Rodriguez has 19 helped to further the mission of Collin College, and he may indeed 20 reflect with pride on his exemplary tenure; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 86th Texas Legislature hereby honor Adrian Rodriguez for his service on the Collin College Board of Trustees and extend to him sincere best wishes for the future; and, be it further

1

H.R. No. 906 1 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be 2 prepared for Mr. Rodriguez as an expression of high regard by the 3 Texas House of Representatives.

Leach

H.R. No. 906

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 906 was adopted by the House on April 5, 2019, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House